Created by Benton + Franklin Conservation District Heritage Garden Program — 2024
WHEN IS THE BEST TIME TO PLANT?
OCTOBER—Early MARCH.  Why?  When the plants go
dormant, (ie. above ground sleep for winter) they
are less prone to reacting negatively to the stresses
of transplanting.  Most of our precipitation falls during
this time period, meaning water is more readily avail-
able to newly planted species. Cool season planting

ing 2-3 years lead time is recommended. Connect
with your local native plant nursery to learn more
about availability and how to order.
HOW LONG DOES IT TAKE A PLANTING TO LOOK ES-
TABLISHED?
First they sleep, then they creep, then they leap!
Generally, it takes 3 or more years for a native plant-
ing to fill in.  The first couple seasons they spend
building a strong root system that helps them with-
stand the heat and drought of our region.
WILL A NATIVE PLANTING BE NO MAINTENANCE?
There is no such thing as a zero maintenance land-
scape, especially if we want it to look a certain way!
However, choosing the right plant for the right place
can greatly reduce the amount of time, energy and
inputs needed for a healthy planting.  Native plants
require less water, no fertilizer and no mowing com-
pared to a conventional lawn.  Depending upon the
plants in your space, seasonal pruning or trimming
may be recommended, but overall, most native
plants will not require much in terms of manage-
ment.
GARDENING WITH NATIVE PLANTS
FAQ + What to Expect
BFI Native Seeds ^
Warden, WA 98857
(509) 765‐6348
Derby Canyon Natives
Peshast in, WA 98847
(509) 548‐9404
Desert Jewels Nursery*
Spokane, WA 99206
www.desert jewelsnursery.com
(509) 893‐3771
Humble Roots
Mosier, OR
503.449.3694  @humblerootsnursery
Plants of the Wild^
Tekoa, WA 99033
plantsofthewild.com/
(509) 284‐2848
Rainier Seeds Inc. ^
Davenport ,WA99122
Tapteal Native Plants LLC*
West Richland, WA
(509) 578‐6446 @taptealnativeplants
Tribal Native Nursery
Pendleton, OR 97801
(541) 278‐8525
WildLands Nursery Inc^
Richland, WA 99354
(509)375‐4177
 ̂denotes emphasis in restoration and/or large scale projects
*denotes design services are offered
Native Plant Vendors in Eastern WA
Created by Benton + Franklin Conservation District Heritage Garden Program — 2024
HOW AND WHEN TO WATER
Drip Irrigation Hand Watering How Often Time
Precipitation Range Emitter Size Oz Cups
<10 inch water requirement (0.5 GPH)* 8* 1 cup* 1-2 x a month 15 minutes
10-15 inch water requirement 0.5 GPH 16 2 cups 1x wk 15 minutes
15-20 inch water requirement 1.0 GPH 32 4 cups 1x wk 15 minutes
20-30 inch water requirement 2.0 GPH 64 8 cups 2x wk 30 minutes
>30 inch water requirement
Adjustable 0-
10 GPH 320
up to 2.5